DATA  SHEET
EC2(ND),EE2(ND) SERIES
MINIATURE SIGNAL RELAY
High Insulation, High breakdown voltage, compact and lightweight,
Surface mounting type
DESCRIPTION
NEC EC2 (ND) / EE2 (ND) series has based supplementary insulation for EN60950. (TUV Certified File No.
R9750561)

∗4 This shows a number of operation where it can be running by which a fatal defect is not caused, and a number of operation
by whicha steady characteristic is maintained is 1 × 107 times.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
EE2  – 5  S  ND
Latch type
Nil : Non-latch type
S : Single coil latch type
Nominal coil voltage
3, 4.5, 5, 6, 9, 12, 24 V
EE2 series
ND : High insulation type
EC2 – 9 S ND
ND : High insulation type
Latch type
Nil : Non-latch type
S : Single coil latch type
Nominal coil voltage
3, 4.5, 5, 6, 9, 12, 24 V
EC2 series
SAFETY STANDARD AND RATING
UL Recognized
(UL508)∗
File No E73266
CSA Certificated
(CSA C22.2 No 14)
File No LR46266
30 Vdc, 2A (Resistive)
110 Vdc, 0.3A (Resistive)
125 Vdc, 0.5A (Resistive)
∗ Spacing : UL114, UL478
TUV Certificate (EN60255 / IEC60255)
No. R 9750561
Creepage and clearance of
coil to contact is over than 2 mm.
(According EN60950 working-voltage 250 V)
Supplementary insulation class
4
EC2(ND),EE2(ND) SERIES
ER0327EJ2V1DS00
NOMINAL LINEUP
Non-latch Type
Nominal Coil